
Location wise Southern region state-wise installed capacity as on 30/06/2025

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector

HydroGas

Modewise breakup

NuclearDieselCoal

Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Andhra Pradesh

1 STATE SECTOR 6610.00 235.40 0.00 6845.40 0.001610.00 57.38 8512.780.00

2 PVT SECTOR 4580.00 1504.00 36.80 6120.80 0.001200.00 10355.21 17676.010.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 2000.00 0.00 0.00 2000.00 0.000.00 250.00 2250.000.00

Total of Andhra Pradesh 13190.00 1739.40 36.80 14966.20 0.002810.00 10662.59 28438.790.00

Karnataka

4 STATE SECTOR 5020.00 370.05 0.00 5390.05 0.003689.20 197.89 9277.140.00

5 PVT SECTOR 2060.00 0.00 25.20 2085.20 0.000.00 20643.07 22728.270.00

6 CENTRAL SECTOR 2400.00 0.00 0.00 2400.00 880.000.00 0.00 3280.000.00

Total of Karnataka 9480.00 370.05 25.20 9875.25 880.003689.20 20840.96 35285.410.00

Kerala

7 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 159.96 159.96 0.001964.15 217.90 2342.010.00

8 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1870.33 1870.330.00

9 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 359.58 0.00 359.58 0.000.00 50.00 409.580.00

Total of Kerala 0.00 359.58 159.96 519.54 0.001964.15 2138.23 4621.920.00

Lakshadweep

10 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 26.83 26.83 0.000.00 0.00 26.830.00

11 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 4.97 4.970.00

12 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 26.83 26.83 0.000.00 4.97 31.800.00

Puducherry

13 STATE SECTOR 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.000.00 0.00 32.500.00

14 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 69.01 69.010.00

15 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Puducherry 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.000.00 69.01 101.510.00

Tamil Nadu

16 STATE SECTOR 4320.00 524.08 0.00 4844.08 0.002178.20 122.70 7144.980.00

17 PVT SECTOR 3702.50 330.50 211.70 4494.70 0.000.00 23265.63 27760.33250.00

18 CENTRAL SECTOR 2500.00 0.00 0.00 5890.00 2440.000.00 231.90 8561.903390.00

Total of Tamil Nadu 10522.50 854.58 211.70 15228.78 2440.002178.20 23620.23 43467.213640.00

Telangana

19 STATE SECTOR 6042.50 0.00 0.00 6042.50 0.002405.60 41.22 8489.320.00

20 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 5231.52 5231.520.00

21 CENTRAL SECTOR 4200.00 0.00 0.00 4200.00 0.000.00 10.00 4210.000.00

Total of Telangana 10242.50 0.00 0.00 10242.50 0.002405.60 5282.74 17930.840.00

Southern

22 STATE SECTOR 21992.50 1162.03 186.79 23341.32 0.0011847.15 637.08 35825.550.00

23 PVT SECTOR 10342.50 1834.50 273.70 12700.70 0.001200.00 61439.74 75340.45250.00

24 CENTRAL SECTOR 11100.00 359.58 0.00 14849.58 3320.000.00 541.90 18711.483390.00

Total of Southern 43435.00 3356.11 460.49 50891.60 3320.0013047.15 62618.72 129877.473640.00

nullRemarks:-
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